



\$~1 (Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 870/2018**

URMILA DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Y.R. Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Gujral Singh, Adv. for
R-1 to 4. (*through VC*)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **07.11.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment as the main counsel is not available today.
2. List on 19.01.2026 in *Regular List*.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025/r/pk/tr