



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC012484752018

+ **CRL.A. 870/2018**

URMILA DEVI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. K.C. Mittal, Sr. Adv. with Mr
Yugansh Mittal, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State
with Ms. Kalpana Jha, Mr. Siddharth
Shankar Jha, Adv. for State with
Insp. Shiv Ram PS Dabri.
Mr. Anil K. Gujral, Mr. Vikram
Gujral, Adv. for R-2, 3 and 4.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **19.08.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, list on 15th December, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 19, 2026

nsa